GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6020
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2013

HERITAGE CITIES
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified some cities in the country for granting them the status of heritage city;
(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the cities identified in this regard, State/UT-wise particularly in Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) the nature of assistance provided by the Government to such cities, State/UTwise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (DR. K. CHIRANJEEVI)
(a): The Ministry of Tourism does not identify and grant the status of heritage city in the country.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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